VariSTAR® Storm Trapper®
secondary class MOV surge arrester
General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series VariSTAR® Storm
Trapper® secondary class MOV surge arrester is
de signed to provide overvoltage pro tec tion for
low voltage equipment and dis tri bu tion circuits.
Storm Trapper ar rest ers are Canadian Standards

Table 5. Commonly Applied Voltage Ratings of the Storm Trapper Arrester
System Configuration
Voltage
(Volts rms)
Storm Trapper Arrester
Phase/Wiring
MCOV*
(Volts rms)
Number of
Pole(s)
See Wiring Diagram
(Figure 3)
Catalog**
Number
Single-Phase/Two-Wire 120 175 1 1 ASZ175B1
240 350 1 1 ASZ350B1
480 650 1 1 ASZ650B1
600 650 1 1 ASZ650B1
Single-Phase/Three-Wire 240/120 175 2 2 ASZ175B2
480/240 350 2 2 ASZ350B2
Three-Phase (ungrounded)/Three-Wire 240 350 3 3 ASZ350B3
480 650 3 3 ASZ650B3
Three-Phase (one-phase grounded)/Three-Wire 240 350 2 4 ASZ350B2
480 650 2 4 ASZ650B2
Three-Phase (one-phase center-tap grounded)/ Four-Wire 240/120 350 3 5 ASZ350B3
480/240 650 3 5 ASZ650B3
Three-Phase/Four-Wire 208Y/120 175 3 6 ASZ175B3
480Y/277 350 3 6 ASZ350B3
Table 4. Storm Trapper Catalog Numbers
Arrester
Rating
(V rms)
Number of
Poles
Catalog Number
without Mounting
Bracket
Catalog Number with
Mounting Bracket
175 1 ASZ175B1 ASZ175B11
175 2 ASZ175B2 ASZ175B21
175 3 ASZ175B3 ASZ175B31
350 1 ASZ350B1 ASZ350B11
350 2 ASZ350B2 ASZ350B21
350 3 ASZ350B3 ASZ350B31
650 1 ASZ650B1 ASZ650B11